Ref	Location of Parking Place	Charging Hours	Scale of Charges	
		HMS - Hours Maximum Stay	Periods	Charge
PD001	Ardross Street, Inverness	Mon to Sat	Up to 1 Hr	£1.00
	(Pay & Display)	10am to 5pm 2HMS	Up to 2 Hrs	£2.00
PD002	Castle Street, Inverness	Mon to Sat	Up to 1 Hr	£1.00
	(Pay & Display)	8am to 6pm 2 HMS	Up to 2 Hrs	£2.00
PD003	Church Street, Inverness	Mon to Sat	Up to 1 Hr	£1.00
	(Pay & Display)	8am to 6pm 1 HMS		
PD004	Crown Shopping Centre, Inverness	Mon to Sat	Up to 30 mins	£0.50
	(Pay & Display)	8am to 6pm 0.5 HMS		
PD005	Culduthel Road, Inverness	Mon to Sat	Up to 3 Hrs	£1.00
	(Long Stay Pay & Display)	24 hours 24 HMS	Up to 4 Hrs	£2.00
PD006	Friars Lane, Inverness	Mon to Sat	Up to 1 Hr	£1.00
	(Pay & Display)	8am to 6pm 2 HMS	Up to 2 Hrs	£2.00
PD007	Hill Place, Inverness	Mon to Sat	Up to 1 Hr	£1.00
	(Pay & Display)	8am to 6pm 1 HMS		
PD008	Huntly Street, Inverness	Mon to Sat	Up to 1 Hr	£1.00
	(Pay & Display)	8am to 6pm 2 HMS	Up to 2 Hrs	£2.00
PD009	Ness Bank , Inverness	Mon to Sat	Up to 2 Hrs	£1.00
	(Pay & Display)	10am to 4pm 2 HMS		
PD010	Ness Walk, Inverness	Mon to Sat	Up to 1 Hr	£1.00
	(Pay & Display)	10am to 5pm 2 HMS	Up to 2 Hrs	£2.00
PD011	Stephens Brae, Inverness	Mon to Sat	Up to 1 Hr	£1.00
	(Pay & Display)	8am to 6pm		
		1 HMS		
PD012	Bishops Road, Inverness	Mon to Sat	Up to 2 Hrs	£1.00
	(Pay & Display)	10am to 5pm		
		2 HMS		
PD013	Bellfield Park, Inverness	Mon to Sat	Up to 2 Hrs	£1.00
	(Pay & Display)	8am to 6pm	Up to 4 Hrs	£2.00
		4 HMS		
PD016	Storr, A855 Roadside	Mon to Sun	Up to 3 hrs	£3.00
	(Pay & Display)	8am to 8pm	Up to 6 Hrs	£5.00
	1 <sup>st</sup> March to 31 <sup>st</sup> October		Up to 12 Hrs	£7.00
		12 HMS	Coaches	£7.00

 Table 4.1 On-Street Designated Parking Place Tariffs

INVERNESS	Note	Frequency	Fee
Resident's and Residents visitor permits (RP, RVP)		annual	£58.00
Blue Badge discount (One per eligible property)		annual	100%
Senior Citizens resident's permit		annual	£28.00
Lost or damaged permits		single fee	£28.00
Business and business visitor permits (BP, BVP)		annual	£185.00
Lost or damaged business parking permit		single fee	£92.00
Contract parking card - Rose St MSCP (CP)		monthly	£63.00
Contract Permit Bay - Rose St MSCP (CP)		monthly	£92.40
Business Contract Parking - other (CP)		monthly	£40.00
ALL OTHER HIGHLAND COUNCIL LOCATIONS	Note	Frequency	Fee
Resident's and Residents visitor permits (RP, RVP)		annual	£40.00
Blue Badge discount (One per eligible property)		annual	100%
Senior Citizens resident's permit		annual	£20.00
Lost or damaged permits		single fee	£20.00
Business and business visitor permits (BP, BVP)		annual	£100.00
Lost or damaged business parking permit		single fee	£50.00
Local Parking Season ticket (LPST)		monthly	£10.00
Business Contract Parking (CP)		Annual	negotiated
COUNCIL WIDE	Note	Frequency	Fee
Residents Visitor Parking Vouchers*	Book of 10 x 3hour periods	single	£20.00
Trades Permit (TP)*	Trades Services Providers	annual	£240.00
Essential User Permit (EUP)*	Medical , registered domiciliary care etc.	annual	£50.00
Highland Parking Season Ticket (HPST)		monthly	£20.00

## Table 4.2 Annual Tariffs, Permits and Suspensions

\*may not be available at the time of publishing

General – Suspensions	Fee
Suspension of On Street Pay & Display Parking Bay	£50 fixed administration fee plus £10.00 per day of suspension
Suspension of other On Street bay	£50 fixed administration plus £5.00 per day of suspension beyond 5 days
Suspension of an Off Street Car Park Bay	£50 fixed administration plus £5.00 per day of suspension
(Non Pay & Display) - Minimum	beyond 5 days
Suspension of an Off Street Car Park Bay (Pay & Display)	Fee Calculation used: Number of Bays X Bay Hourly Rate X Charging period X Number of Days X Average Occupancy for location + Admin Fee (£50).
	e.g. 1 bay for 5 days if bay hourly rate for car is £1 for and 10hrs per day and average occupancy for location is 70% = 1 (bay) x £1 x 10(hrs) x 5 (days)x 70% + Admin Fee (£50) = £85